
 

Communities Mental Health & Wellbeing Fund Year 3. 

We are delighted to announce that the following organisations have been 

successful in securing funding from the Communities Mental Health & 

Wellbeing (CMHWB) Fund. 

This year we had £278,000 to distribute in East Dunbartonshire. We had 

a total of over £600,000 of applications, which unfortunately meant the 

panel had to make some very difficult decisions on who to award 

funding to. EDVA appreciate all the time spent by organisations on 

completing the application. 

Organisations Awarded 

Addiction Recovery Centre £4,470.00 

Allan Glens Sports Club £4,600.00 

Apna Ghar Women’s Project £5,000.00 

Bearsden in Bloom £1,000.00 

Carers Link, East Dunbartonshire £8,605.00 

Ceartas and East Dunbartonshire Citizens Advice Bureau £10,820.00 

Contact Point in East Dunbartonshire SCIO £14,725.00 

Creatovators CIC £10,000.00 

CRED (G66 Community Response) £2,000.00 

CrossReach £8,063.00 

Differabled Scotland £4,000.00 

East Dunbartonshire Initiative for Creative Therapy £7,000.00 

East Dunbartonshire Women's Aid SCIO £14,260.00 

EDAMH  £4,620.00 

Families of Auchinairn Coming Together (FACT) £11,300.00 

Families Outside £7,460.00 

G61/G62 Community Response £2,000.00 

G64 Community Support £2,000.00 

Gavins Mill Community Project £9,000.00 

Group Recovery Aftercare Community Enterprise £9,000.00 

Kick starters £1,288.00 

Kirkintilloch Scrabble Club. £1,540.00 

LGBT Youth Scotland £9,784.00 

MAGSS (Manga Anime, Gaming and Sci-fi Society) £1,582.00 



 
Mere Apne £1,000.00 

Milngavie Community Development Trust £675.00 

New Roots Initiative Ltd £14,000.00 

Nova Scotia Folk Club £2,000.00 

PAMIS £4,677.00 

Playlist for Life £9,000.00 

Quarriers £8,950.00 

Refresh(Renew Wellbeing) £2,150.00 

Scottish Families Affected by Alcohol and Drugs £8,080.00 

Scottish Huntington's Association £8,000.00 

Senior Citizens’ Lunch Club £950.00 

Silver Birch (Scotland) Ltd £3,000.00 

Sounds of the Gallery Band £12,000.00 

Stitch the Gap CIC £10,350.00 

Tangerine Group £1,460.00 

The Bearsden Festival Association £1,904.00 

The Monday Night Social Clubs £2,000.00 

The Sporting Aces £10,927.00 

The Women's Group 2021 £2,520.00 

Twechar Community Action £9,921.00 

Unity Enterprise £2,500.00 

Walk Run Cycle East Dunbartonshire £1,000.00 

We Are With You £6,800.00 
 


